

Henry County Community Foundation

700 South Memorial Drive New Castle, IN 47362 www.henrycountycf.org 765.529.2235

The Henry County
Community Foundation will
be closed
on Monday, May 27
for Memorial Day.





You're Invited to the HCCF Annual Meeting!

Thursday, June 20, 2019
11:30 am Social Time
12:00 pm to 1:00 pm Lunch & Meeting
First Baptist Church-709 S. Memorial Drive-New Castle, IN 47362

RSVP by Friday, June 7--765.529.2235 or info@henrycountycf.org



Current College Students

HCCF Scholarship Application Is Now Open! Deadline: Friday, June 7, 2019 at 5:00 pm

Visit here for more information!

Women's Circle of Friends Grant

Grant Application Opens: Monday, June 10 Grant Application Due: Wednesday, July 31 by 5:00 pm





Do You Choose Henry?

Donate to the
CHOOSE HENRY FLEX
FUND and
your gift will be
MATCHED 2:1

The matching opportunity is available for a

LIMITED TIME ONLY!

The Choose Henry Flex Fund is unique in its ability to assist local nonprofits that provide programming and services in Henry County. Grants are made from the Choose Henry Fund to organizations that address the needs of the community to promote and support social services, arts and culture, health and recreation, civic affairs, and education for Henry County residents. Click here to learn more about the Choose Henry Flex Fund.

Ways to Donate

- Online at <u>www.henrycountycf.org</u>
- Cash or Check at Henry County Community Foundation, P.O. Box 6006, New Castle, IN 47362
- · Gift of Grain
- IRA Rollover
- Stock



Grandma Katie McClure Reading Endowment Fund Awards
Westwood Elementary Classroom

Mrs. Amman & her 1st grade class received the Grandma Katie McClure Reading Endowment Fund grant.

With this grant, Mrs. Amman decided to paint a picture to go along with the story The Dot written by Peter H. Reynolds. It is about a little girl that thought she could not draw. Her teacher encourages her to try and she realizes she can. She then meets a boy that felt like she did and she then encourages him to try.



Legacy Prom: A Night in Candy Land
A Special Needs Prom Presented by Shenandoah FFA and the Henry County
Community Foundation.

The Henry County Community Foundation is proud to support the Shenandoah Jr/Sr High School's FFA Legacy Prom via a TASC (Teens About Serving the County) grant. The program is special to our TASC board, made up of Henry County students, and all are quickly convinced to provide the grant by Shenandoah members who have been part of past Legacy Proms. TASC has sponsored the event since 2015.

On April 20th the Shenandoah cafeteria became a candy-filled wonderland welcoming over 400 participants to a Night in Candy Land. The Shenandoah FFA program has worked with the special needs communities for many years, and the event has blossomed into a wonderful community opportunity for high school students to share and celebrate with groups from the local Indiana Mentor Network. Tammie Gadberry, FFA advisor and past Shenandoah student said, "This has been and continues to be my favorite activity our chapter does. The light and joy I see in my members and the guests' eyes always make the event worthwhile." The night was full of laughter, prom dresses, good food, fun music, with all celebrating, sharing and enjoying Candy Land together.



Champion. Support. Connect.

Directory of Indiana Grantmakers

An online resource is located at the New Castle-Henry County Public Library. The database has profiles of over 1,000 funders in the state of Indiana.

Visit here for more information.

April Memorials

Classmates from 1964
Joseph R. Bimber's 18th Birthday
Marge Brammer
Glenn Cunningham
Mike Gardner
Beverly Hankenhoff
Aleida Hernandez
Barry Keith

Collin McAtee
Sally Meredith
Patsy Jo Sanders
Dorothy Seibel
Guy Joe Sork
Paul Stephenson
Colleen Thomas
Robert Veach

Paul Lorton Danny R. Massengale Jessica Wantz Joan Wantz

April Honorariums

Mike Bergum Patricia Bogue Erin Bundy Susan Falck-Neal Brenda Grider

Kendra Kennedy John Pidgeon Lisa Pfenninger Vickie Rhodes

April Donors

Karen & Travis Bauer & Family

Ms. Ann Beard

James and Sherri Bell Mr. and Mrs. Jack Bimber

Mr. and Mrs. Charles A. Blaydes BNI - Henry County Chapter

Breakfast Optimist

Brewer-Culley Auxiliary to Veterans of

Foreign Wars, Post 2693 Mr. and Mrs. Mike Broyles

Cheryl A. Bruns Mrs. Karen S. Buggle Herb & Judy Bunch

Mr. and Mrs. Don Carson

Mr. James L. Cole Ms. Marsha Conway Ms Donna M. Coomes Ms. Carol Couch

Mr. and Mrs. Kit Crane Mrs. Martha F. Culy Ms. Susie Cunningham Mr. and Mrs. Tom Dale Mr. and Mrs. Gary F. Delp Draper, Inc. Employees The Duke Energy Foundation

Cathy Edwards Ms. Shirley Fitzgerald

Ejner and Bette Freeburg Friends of the Library

Mr. and Mrs. Donald R. Geozeff

Mr. Dean Hahn Estate Mr. and Mrs. Joe Hale Mr. and Mrs. Joel Harvey

Richard & Phyllis Hellmich & Family Hinsey-Brown Funeral Service, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Hobbs Mr. Gerald (Jerry) Hyden Mr. and Mr. Joseph D. Johnson

Dana Jones & Family Ms Vicki J. Kelsey

Mr. and Mrs. Gerald L. Leonard

Mrs. Kathy Luellen

Mr. Howard J. Catt and Mrs. Janet E.

Maas-Catt

Magna Machine & Tool, Inc. Mr. and Mrs. Randy Maloyed Mr. and Mrs. Duane Matthews

Mr. and Mrs. Henry R. Mayer

Mr. and Mrs. David McCord Christina McKee

Mr. Donald McNeil Mr. David J. Meredith Larry and Norma Meyer

Roger and Teresa Miller Mr. and Mrs. Gerald L. Myers New Castle Alumni Association Mr. and Mrs. Timothy Nobbe

Raymond & Karen Pavy Mr. and Mrs. Jeffery A. Pfaff

Harold Pitts

Mr. and Mrs. John Proctor Public Library Staff Club

Liz Reed

Ms. Brenda Reed

Mr. and Mrs. Robert (Mike) M. Rowland

Richard Russell Mrs. Sandra Sahlberg

Mr. and Mrs. Robert W. Shauver

Mrs. Juanita Sheward

John & Laura Shondell, their daughters Allie & Lexi, and Laura's sister Cathy

Alkhawaja

Jeff and Kathy Smiley Ms. Linda B. Stairs Ms. Maribeth Taylor Mr. Donald Thomas Mr. and Mrs. Paul Trainor Ms. Karen A. Trissler

William and Vanessa Tucker

Olene Veach Melba Wadman

Peggy & Roger Wagner & Family

Debi J. Ware & Family

Mr. and Mrs. Steven J. Weidert

Mr. and Mrs. John Wilder Ms. Joyce L. Winchester Mr. and Mrs. Kent D. Wisecup

Mr. and Mrs. Dave Workman

